
2024-2025 University of New Hampshire Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-20   Conf: 4-13   Home: 5-7   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 DeChent, Eva 30-30 1008 33.6 177-481 .368 44-164 .268 136-179 .760 29 98 127 4.2 60 0 38 104 15 54 534 17.8
00 Cavanaugh, Maggie 21-20 670 31.9 61-215 .284 23-108 .213 31-40 .775 8 68 76 3.6 26 0 43 57 2 31 176 8.4
13 Gomez, Clara 29-29 851 29.3 69-180 .383 11-40 .275 21-27 .778 69 144 213 7.3 69 1 55 66 11 34 170 5.9
42 Morales Lopez, Belen 29-15 632 21.8 65-138 .471 0-5 .000 27-42 .643 76 65 141 4.9 55 1 36 43 9 13 157 5.4
32 Melero Sabat, Lucia 29-15 517 17.8 47-122 .385 4-13 .308 20-25 .800 36 59 95 3.3 46 0 13 44 11 9 118 4.1
23 Lavoie, Elizabeth 21-0 288 13.7 32-73 .438 15-42 .357 4-6 .667 12 23 35 1.7 14 0 4 29 2 10 83 4.0
10 Eliasson, Diana 22-6 357 16.2 30-75 .400 4-22 .182 12-21 .571 6 24 30 1.4 33 0 12 26 2 14 76 3.5
11 O'Connor, Avery 21-0 252 12.0 23-81 .284 12-45 .267 11-15 .733 7 38 45 2.1 23 0 2 14 2 7 69 3.3
30 Lusher, Sydney 26-16 460 17.7 29-96 .302 20-63 .317 4-5 .800 5 22 27 1.0 14 0 19 14 3 17 82 3.2
24 Matulonis, Kenzie 30-19 669 22.3 25-98 .255 13-65 .200 8-12 .667 5 44 49 1.6 34 0 44 34 3 26 71 2.4
14 Reid, Sharmela 28-0 213 7.6 11-41 .268 0-0 .000 18-24 .750 25 24 49 1.8 21 0 6 18 5 7 40 1.4
12 Roque Sucarrats, Aina 5-0 16 3.2 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.2 3 0 0 3 0 0 6 1.2
20 Andersson, Karolina 6-0 23 3.8 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 0.5
15 Catania, Carly 10-0 19 1.9 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 3 6 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.5
02 Karlson, McKenna 13-0 50 3.8 0-8 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 9 0 1 3 0 2 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 574-1623 .354 148-577 .256 294-399 .737 343 687 1030 34.3 407 2 274 487 65 225 1590 53.00
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 667-1562 .427 179-540 .331 241-360 .669 242 742 984 32.8 469 8 352 461 82 216 1754 58.47

Team Statistics UNH OPP
SCORING 1590 1754
    Points Per Game 53.0 58.5
    Scoring Margin -5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 574-1623 667-1562
    Field Goal Pct .354 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-577 179-540
    3PT FG Pct .256 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-399 241-360
    FT Pct .737 .669
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 8.0
REBOUNDS 1030 984
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 274 352
    Assists Per Game 9.1 11.7
TURNOVERS 487 461
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 225 216
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.2
BLOCKS 65 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 4,080 11,560
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-340 18-642
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
New Hampshire 377 352 435 414 12 1590
Opponents 439 376 475 459 5 1754

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 WORCESTER ST. W 83-34 281
11/07/24 at Massachusetts W 48-45 1,033
11/11/24 at Merrimack L 49-59 524
11/14/24 at Northeastern W 58-31 398
11/16/24 BOSTON U. W 69-60 270
11/20/24 at Boston College L 45-80 647
11/23/24 at Howard L 55-76 357
11/26/24 HOLY CROSS L 43-57 181
12/01/24 at Dartmouth W 64-57 765
12/07/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 59-60 339
12/19/24 at Pittsburgh L 39-94 157
12/21/24 at Brown L 43-70 300
12/30/24 at Stonehill W 74-57 474

* 01/02/25 BRYANT L 49-61 342
* 01/04/25 at Vermont L 52-72 1,045
* 01/09/25 at UAlbany L 32-59 921
* 01/11/25 at Binghamton L 44-67 1,126
* 01/16/25 UMBC W 56-39 223
* 01/18/25 NJIT W 70-48 426
* 01/23/25 at Bryant L 41-42 395
* 01/25/25 UMASS LOWELL L 54-56 485
* 01/30/25 MAINE L 54-65 482
* 02/06/25 at UMBC L 32-51 321
* 02/08/25 at NJIT L 63-71 267
* 02/13/25 VERMONT L 46-55 178
* 02/15/25 at UMass Lowell W 62-55 539
* 02/20/25 BINGHAMTON W 65-38 182
* 02/22/25 UALBANY L 49-67 691
* 02/27/25 at Maine L 48-62 1,275

03/06/25 at UAlbany L 44-66 1,016

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of New Hampshire Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-13   Home: 3-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 DeChent, Eva 16-16 542 33.9 95-270 .352 21-87 .241 64-93 .688 22 56 78 4.9 28 0 21 52 6 30 275 17.2
00 Cavanaugh, Maggie 14-13 454 32.4 47-153 .307 17-71 .239 21-23 .913 2 38 40 2.9 18 0 21 31 2 16 132 9.4
42 Morales Lopez, Belen 16-13 411 25.7 43-86 .500 0-1 .000 23-34 .676 58 44 102 6.4 31 0 27 29 8 8 109 6.8
13 Gomez, Clara 15-15 486 32.4 31-96 .323 8-28 .286 16-19 .842 37 74 111 7.4 35 0 22 32 7 18 86 5.7
23 Lavoie, Elizabeth 14-0 188 13.4 19-48 .396 8-25 .320 4-6 .667 12 14 26 1.9 7 0 3 20 2 5 50 3.6
32 Melero Sabat, Lucia 15-3 209 13.9 17-46 .370 2-5 .400 10-14 .714 12 28 40 2.7 19 0 7 16 6 3 46 3.1
10 Eliasson, Diana 11-0 138 12.5 16-29 .552 0-5 .000 2-5 .400 3 8 11 1.0 14 0 3 11 1 6 34 3.1
30 Lusher, Sydney 12-4 200 16.7 11-44 .250 8-24 .333 2-3 .667 2 11 13 1.1 4 0 10 6 2 8 32 2.7
24 Matulonis, Kenzie 16-16 409 25.6 11-44 .250 7-32 .219 3-4 .750 2 31 33 2.1 24 0 23 22 1 15 32 2.0
11 O'Connor, Avery 8-0 72 9.0 4-20 .200 2-10 .200 5-7 .714 1 8 9 1.1 5 0 0 2 0 2 15 1.9
14 Reid, Sharmela 16-0 79 4.9 3-16 .188 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 8 6 14 0.9 10 0 0 9 4 1 6 0.4
20 Andersson, Karolina 1-0 8 8.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
15 Catania, Carly 7-0 10 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Karlson, McKenna 6-0 17 2.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
12 Roque Sucarrats, Aina 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 297-856 .347 73-289 .253 150-208 .721 191 356 547 34.2 199 0 138 247 39 114 817 51.06
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 362-812 .446 76-245 .310 108-175 .617 117 391 508 31.8 239 3 173 227 53 122 908 56.75

Team Statistics UNH OPP
SCORING 817 908
    Points Per Game 51.1 56.8
    Scoring Margin -5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 297-856 362-812
    Field Goal Pct .347 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 73-289 76-245
    3PT FG Pct .253 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 150-208 108-175
    FT Pct .721 .617
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 6.8
REBOUNDS 547 508
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 138 173
    Assists Per Game 8.6 10.8
TURNOVERS 247 227
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 114 122
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.6
BLOCKS 39 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,009 5,889
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-376 8-736
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
New Hampshire 199 169 238 199 12 817
Opponents 220 196 263 224 5 908

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 BRYANT L 49-61 342
01/04/25 at  Vermont L 52-72 1045
01/09/25 at  UAlbany L 32-59 921
01/11/25 at  Binghamton L 44-67 1126
01/16/25 UMBC W 56-39 223
01/18/25 NJIT W 70-48 426
01/23/25 at  Bryant L 41-42 395
01/25/25 UMASS LOWELL L 54-56 485
01/30/25 MAINE L 54-65 482
02/06/25 at  UMBC L 32-51 321
02/08/25 at  NJIT L 63-71 267
02/13/25 VERMONT L 46-55 178
02/15/25 at  UMass Lowell W 62-55 539
02/20/25 BINGHAMTON W 65-38 182
02/22/25 UALBANY L 49-67 691
02/27/25 at  Maine L 48-62 1275


